LOK SAHBHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION No.1462
TO BE ANSWERED ON 24.11.2016

BABASAHEB AMBEDKAR HASTSHILP VIKAS YOJANA:
1462: SHRI NIHAL CHAND:

Will the Minister of TEXTILES
be pleased to state:

(a) the number of craftsman benefited by Babasaheb Ambedkar Hastshilp Vikas Yojana, State/UT-wise; and

(b) the details of funds provided under the scheme during each of the last three years and the current year, State/UT-wise?
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MINISTER OF TEXTILES
(SMT. SMRITI ZUBIN IRANI)

(a): State/UT wise, number of artisans benefited through Babasaheb Ambedkar Hastshilp Vikas Yojana, mentioned in Annexure-1.

(b): State/UT-wise, details Funds provided for three years and current year mentioned in Annexure-II.


Annexure referred to in reply to part (a) of Lok Sabha Unstarred Question No.1462 for answer on 24.11.2016

Annexure -1

NUMBER OF CRAFTSMEN BENEFITED UNDER THE BABASAHEB AMBEDKAR HASTSHILP VIKAS YOJANA DURING THE YEAR 2001-02 TO 2015-16

S. 2001-02 | 2002-03 | 2003-04 | 2004-05 | 2005-06 2006-07 2007-08 | 2008-09 | 2009-10 | 2010- | 2011-12 | 2012- 2013-14 2014-15 2015-
No 11 13 16
Name of State/ 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2
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1. | Andhra Pradesh 1454 1451 11010 323 3952 1600 1660 4506 5601 4720 3700 3325 2248 -- 90
2. | Arunachal 243 100 120 000 500 200 400 200 500 300 300 2200 1050
Pradesh - --
3. | Assam 3545 000 1238 1790 2356 1140 4374 6680 2895 4100 7134 1070 1337 485
4. | Bihar 000 1200 550 1034 1070 828 1511 3500 2258 4215 3510 2875 2800 300 150
5. | Chhatisgarh 2249 000 000 265 00 200 1050 400 700 1000 Nil 1200 60
6. | Delhi 390 3180 100 120 400 700 460 200 1050 300 700 2110 1000 750 120
7. | Goa 000 000 500 000 200 200 500 - 500 - - Nil Nil -- --
8. | Gujarat 2804 1500 5950 8266 16600 750 3100 2572 3450 3400 4000 2500 3150 1100 1230
9. | Haryana 1393 507 500 350 520 300 1340 878 1150 1200 1550 1900 5000 2010 1160
10/ Himachal 2465 220 1071 1315 296 220 200 700 483 800 860 820 1000
Pradesh 550 440
11 J &K 1122 2520 550 1710 2090 720 2475 - 3243 2670 2800 14688 4900 740 410
12, Jharkhand 250 570 200 600 300 1030 2108 1800 1050 1650 2026 2390 1917 330
13| Karnataka 1501 775 2790 373 1660 247 1510 650 723 1025 300 655 1400 850
14] Kerala 3589 000 2490 570 585 600 798 600 2050 900 1300 1750 353 50 70
15, Madhya 4293 850 2000 982 1684 1613 2200 2000 1500 2300 4500 5312 8500 3130 2420
Pradesh
16, Maharastra 813 000 2883 190 00 500 1420 1850 1950 2270 2490 2000 1762 450 130
17, Manipur 201 000 417 700 3405 1025 1550 2000 2584 3877 3279 5251 1000 575
18, Meghalaya 198 000 000 000 300 300 500 500 500 1500 2030 1032 Nil --
19, Mizoram 210 000 000 165 75 200 360 200 650 507 967 Nil Nil
20, Nagaland 604 000 220 695 1330 810 550 660 1000 3505 1390 2750 620 100
21, Orissa 4975 1600 200 555 550 1370 2010 3555 2687 2054 2661 1838 2612 570 150
22, Pondichery 177 000 000 000 00 - -- 600 - - Nil 337
23, Punjab 914 307 100 133 133 256 800 1300 600 600 900 3000 2000 300 800
24, Rajasthan 5192 270 500 475 750 250 1550 1500 2210 1700 1400 3497 5000 380 610
25, Sikkim 000 550 000 000 00 - -- 1110 - -- - Nil 500
26/ Tamil Nadu 4284 000 300 3530 630 1077 220 3535 2710 1400 1000 2020 787 80 250
27, Tripura 1437 209 350 840 513 112 1300 2683 2526 2767 3845 Nil 1582
28, Uttar Pradesh 10510 100 3185 3441 3620 4270 3025 8860 8085 9726 12000 20541 15035 1990 1560
29, Uttaranchal 790 1476 550 000 100 860 940 2218 1150 1893 2000 4245 1300 390
30, West Bengal 12,536 1120 450 2150 1615 1562 1505 1572 5100 4080 4790 2278 3300 700
31.| Chandigarh - - - - - - 200 500 - - 300 500 Nil
32.| Daman & Due - - - - - - - 250 - - - - -
TOTAL 68139 18505 38224 30572 45234 22740 38266 61829 58614 64159 89944 90547 71690 12400 13080

Total Artisans 723943


Annexure -11

Annexure referred to in reply to part (b) of Lok Sabha Unstarred Question No.1462
for answer on 24.11.2016

STATE WISE FUNDS PROVIDED FOR THE YEAR 2013-14 TO 2015-

16 AND CURRENT YEAR 2016-17

(Rs. in lakhs)

Sl. No 2013-14 2014-15 2015-16 2016-17
Name of State/ " § " § " @ " §
T 'S T 'S T 'S T 'S
o 58 58 58 58
1. Andhra Pradesh 109.26 20.15 22.72 2.21
2, Arunachal Pradesh | 5.43 0 9.69 0
3. Assam 109.98 61.63 205.61 117.9
4. Bihar 524 33.18 0 10.44
5. Chhatisgarh 7.08 20.25 3.97 18.72
6. Delhi 48.12 32.19 27.35 0
7. Goa 14.3 0 0 0
8. Gujarat 137.98 113.97 648.61 43.46
9. Haryana 185.97 71.97 81.83 15.66
10. | Himachal Pradesh 11.48 49.07 13.85 21.49
11. | J &K 207.56 64.64 56.84 69.49
12. | Jharkhand 14.88 10.76 51.45 2.25
13. | Karnataka 24.02 13.45 29.48 0
14. | Kerala 60.02 18.72 7.25 7.12
15. | Madhya Pradesh 180.81 246.76 265.36 141.17
16. | Maharastra 51.48 54.64 17.71 4.69
17. | Manipur 49.84 30.44 85.99 120.72
18. Meghalaya 0.75 0 6.44 0
19. | Mizoram 16.24 0 0 0
20. Nagaland 64.42 26.56 43.69 32.94
21. | Orissa 37.04 129.78 34.78 3.94
22. | Pondichery 0 0 0 0
23. | Punjab 89.65 53.81 59.95 8.66
24. | Rajasthan 77.81 63.54 51.79 9.29
25. | Sikkim 7.38 0 0 0
26. | Tamil Nadu 70.33 13.69 21.62 0.3
27. | Tripura 491 1.22 4.33 0
28. | Uttar Pradesh 687.41 265.63 256.84 62.47
29. | Uttaranchal 140.01 1.75 15.83 4.05
30. | West Bengal 32.43 8.65 84.06 22.64
31. | Chandigarh 0 0 0 0
32. | Daman & Due 0 0 0 0
33. | Telengana 0 0 0 3.72
TOTAL:- 2498.99 1406.45 2107.04 723.33

